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Mega Slino

From: Ahmad Nur Dinan Aghnatya

Sent: 04 November 2021 09:17

To: Trinova Trinova; Muhammad Fakhris Huda; Budi Setiawan; Mega Slino; Lolita Maharani; Fahd Riyal Pris; Ade Chandra; Ichsan Manzali; 

Hendra Gunawan; Thea Laksita Rimbi; Didi Priyadi Manuaron; Robenni Pangaribuan

Cc: Gemilang Adi Perdana; Dayinta Titis Maharsi; Reni Mailinar Vidyasiwi Azhar; Andrian Luthfianto; Yusuf Kurniawan; Andy Wahyu Budyarto; 

Eddy Rizaldi Pamuntjak; Devi Sumarhadi; Bambang Christianto

Subject: FW: Additional Resources for New Serviceman Recruitment

Attachments: Serviceman Recruitment Plan 20211019.pdf; 2021 Recruiter Team .xlsx

Team Leaders, FYR. 

Terlampir email Pak Ferry untuk support & endorsement Roadshow Recruitment ke GM masing2, in case rekan2 belum di forward lebih lanjut. 

 

Best Regards, 
  
Ahmad Nur Dinan Aghnatya (Dinan) 
Recruitment - Human Capital Division 

  

PT Trakindo Utama 

Head Office 

TMT 1 BUILDING, 16th Floor  
Jalan Cilandak KKO No.1, Jakarta 12560, Indonesia 

Work: +62 21 782 2373 (ext. 1408) 
Mobile: +62 855 2070 6370 / +62 811 8969 032 

ahmad.aghnatya@trakindo.co.id   
www.trakindo.co.id 

Call Center 1500 228 

Facebook • LinkedIn •  YouTube: PT Trakindo Utama 

Instagram: @trakindoutama 

  

ADVANCING YOU FORWARD® 

  

A member of Tiara Marga Trakindo 
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From: Ferry M Butarbutar <fbutarbutar@trakindo.co.id>  

Sent: 21 October 2021 15:46 

To: Ario Wirawan <awirawan@trakindo.co.id>; Azkhwaldi Aziz <aaziz@trakindo.co.id>; Berton Gurning <berton.gurning@trakindo.co.id>; Peter Roy Dudley 

<pdudley@fmi.com>; Rozy Andrianto <randrianto@trakindo.co.id>; Tema S Mendrofa <tmendrofa@trakindo.co.id>; Andrian Luthfianto 

<andrian.luthfianto@trakindo.co.id>; Andy Wahyu Budyarto <andy.budyarto@trakindo.co.id>; Bambang Christianto <bambang.christianto@trakindo.co.id>; Devi 

Sumarhadi <devi.sumarhadi@trakindo.co.id>; Eddy Rizaldi Pamuntjak <eddy.pamuntjak@trakindo.co.id>; Reni Mailinar Vidyasiwi Azhar <reni.azhar@trakindo.co.id>; Yusuf 

Kurniawan <yusuf.kurniawan@trakindo.co.id>; John Mortimer <john.mortimer@trakindo.co.id> 

Cc: Ahmad Nur Dinan Aghnatya <ahmad.aghnatya@trakindo.co.id>; Gemilang Adi Perdana <gemilang.perdana@trakindo.co.id>; Yulia Yasmina 

<yulia.yasmina@trakindo.co.id>; Immawan Priyambudi <ipriyamb@trakindo.co.id>; Simon Lawton <simon.lawton@trakindo.co.id> 

Subject: Additional Resources for New Serviceman Recruitment 

 

Dear Leaders, 
As response to our 300+ Technician/Mechanic needs for 2021-2022, we have prepared a recruitment work plan that will need more capacity than usual. Therefore, through this 
email I would like to have your support to release your HR staff (attached) as part of the recruitment team (on ad-hoc basis). For info, the work plan will be governed 
centrally from HO, aiming at fulfilling all branches’ need. 
 
Basically, we need to expand the sourcing to non-COOP schools who have relevant program, i.e., Heavy Equipment, Mechanical, Electrical, Mechatronics, IT Networks, etc. We 
have found at least 100 schools across Indonesia are suitable. Hence, we need additional people to: communicate with schools, gather the applicants/graduates, conduct 
psychological tests, organize technical test and interviews, arrange medical check-up, and so on (workplan attached). 
 
We already have preliminary communication with Area HR and they are ready to share the effort. I believe you will give full support for this collaboration. Thanks! 
 
One team, One goal! 
 

Regards, 
 
Ferry M. Butarbutar 
Human Capital Head 
  
  
PT Trakindo Utama 
Head Office 
TMT 1 Building, 16th Floor 
Jalan Cilandak KKO No.1, Jakarta 12560, Indonesia 
Tel:  +62 21 782 2373, 2997 6620 Ext. 1427• Mobile: +62 811 640 023 
Fax: +62 21 782 2357, 2997 6612 
www.trakindo.co.id 
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Call Center 1500 228 
Facebook • LinkedIn •  YouTube: PT Trakindo Utama 
Instagram: @trakindoutama 
  
ADVANCING YOU FORWARD® 
  
A member of Tiara Marga Trakindo 
 


